

**Amendment-3, (QR) Dated 09.01.2017 for selection of Zonal Implementation Agency for Package-5 under
“11 kV Rural Feeder Monitoring System”**

Reference Clause no of Bid Document	Sr. No	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
SECTION - VI Qualification Requirement	1.	The bidder shall be a private/public Company registered under Companies Act 1956	The bidder shall be a private/public Company registered under Companies Act 1956
	2.	Proposals shall be submitted by an individual Bidder or through Joint Venture. Joint Venture means One Lead Partner who should be an OEM (Modem/DCU/Communicable Meters) and one other partner.	Proposals shall be submitted by an individual Bidder or through Joint Venture. Joint Venture means One Lead Partner who should be an OEM (Modem/DCU/Communicable Meters) and one other partner.
	3.	The bidder (single)/ lead partner (JV) should be an OEM (Modem/DCU/Communicable Meters) providing services to Govt./ Pvt. power utilities directly or through System Integrator in India for the past 5 financial years.	The bidder (single)/ lead partner (JV) should be an OEM (Modem/DCU/Communicable Meters) providing services to Govt./ Pvt. power utilities directly or through System Integrator in India for the past 5 financial years.
	4.	The bidder (single)/ lead partner (JV)/Consortium partner (JV) shall have experience of providing System Integration Services	The bidder (single)/ lead partner (JV)/Consortium partner (JV) shall have experience of providing System Integration Services
	5.	Bidder (single)/ Lead Partner (JV) must also have manufactured & supplied at least 14000 nos. GSM/ GPRS modems/meters/ DCUs out of which 5500 nos. should be under single contract. Bidder (single)/ Lead Partner (JV)/Consortium partner must have integrated these 5500 modems with the server (must have acquired the data from the meter & pushed it to head end system seamlessly).	Bidder (single)/ Lead Partner (JV) must also have manufactured & supplied at least 6900 nos. GSM/ GPRS modems/meters/ DCUs out of which 2800 nos. should be under single contract. Bidder (single)/ Lead Partner (JV)/Consortium partner must have integrated these 2800 modems with the server (must have acquired the data from the meter & pushed it to head end system seamlessly).

**Amendment-3, (QR) Dated 09.01.2017 for selection of Zonal Implementation Agency for Package-5 under
“11 kV Rural Feeder Monitoring System”**

Reference Clause no of Bid Document	Sr. No	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
	6.	<p>The bidder (single) should have average financial turnover of Rs. 25 Crore during last four financial years ending on 31- Mar-2016 (i.e. for the FY 2012-13, 2013-14,2014-15 & 2015-16).</p> <p>In case of consortium / Joint Venture, the lead partner should meet minimum 75% of the Turnover requirement and the other consortium partner should meet minimum 20% of the total requirement. However, jointly Turnover must be Rs. 25 Crore</p>	<p>The bidder (single) should have average financial turnover of Rs. 13 Crore during last four financial years ending on 31- Mar-2016 (i.e. for the FY 2012-13, 2013-14,2014-15 & 2015-16).</p> <p>In case of consortium / Joint Venture, the lead partner should meet minimum 75% of the Turnover requirement and the other consortium partner should meet minimum 20% of the total requirement. However, jointly Turnover must be Rs. 13 Crore</p>
	7.	<p>The bidder (single) should have positive net worth for last 3 financial years ending on 31-Mar-2016.</p> <p>In case of consortium / Joint Venture, both the partners should have positive net worth for last 3 financial years ending on 31-Mar-2016</p>	<p>The bidder (single) should have positive net worth for last 3 financial years ending on 31-Mar-2016.</p> <p>In case of consortium / Joint Venture, both the partners should have positive net worth for last 3 financial years ending on 31-Mar-2016</p>